CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION 2023-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE COMMISSION'S STRATEGIC PRIORITIES PLAN

WHEREAS, following the Commission sets a goal of working collegially to address these resident-led priorities; and

WHEREAS, the Commission assembled these priorities in order to govern with integrity and transparency and outline its priorities as the City's legislative body; and

WHEREAS, the Commission's Strategic Priorities Plan includes issues of great importance to the residents of the City of Coral Gables; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission has reviewed and provided input on the Commission's Strategic Priorities and wishes to adopt the Commission's Strategic Priorities Plan as the Commission's priorities for the next two years.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES:

SECTION 1. The foregoing "Whereas" clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon adoption hereof.

SECTION 2. That the City Commission hereby adopts the Commission's Strategic Priorities Plan attached as Exhibit A.

SECTION 3. That this Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and adoption herein.

PASSED ANI	O ADOPTED THIS		DAY OF, A.D., 2023.
(Moved:	/ Seconded:)	
(Yeas:	/Nays:-)	
(Vote:)		
(Agenda.Item:)		
			APPROVED:
			VINCE LAGO
			MAYOR
ATTEST:			
			APPROVED AS TO FORM
			AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY

Page 1 of 2 - Resolution No.

BILLY Y. URQUIA CITY CLERK

CRISTINA M. SUÁREZ CITY ATTORNEY